
Office Working Hours and Holidays in 2026

Working Hours 
( Lunch Time ）

Weekend Holiday: Sat・Sun

DATE DAY Holiday Remarks

1 1-Jan Thu Dia de Año Nuevo(元日)/元日 J

2 2-Jan Fri Vacaciones de año Nuevo(年始休暇)

3 12-Jan Mon Reyes Magos(東方三賢人祭)
/成人の日     J

4 23-Mar Mon Dia de San José聖ホセ記念日）

5 2-Apr Thu Jueves Santo（聖木曜日）

6 3-Apr Fri Viernes Santo（聖金曜日）

7 1-May Fri Dia del Trabajo(勤労感謝日）

8 18-May Mon Ascensíon de Jesús（キリスト昇天祭）

9 8-Jun Mon Corpus Christi (キリスト聖体の日)

10 15-Jun Mon Sagrado Caorazón de jesús
（キリスト聖心の日）

11 29-Jun Mon Dia de San Pedro y San Pablo
（聖ペドロ・パブロ祭）

12 20-Jul Mon Dia de la independencia( 独立記念日）
/海の日

J

13 7-Aug Fri Batalla de Boyaca
(ボヤカ独立戦争記念日)

14 17-Aug Mon Asuncíon de la Virgen
（聖母マリア昇天祭）

15 12-Oct Mon Día de la Raza(アメリカ大陸発見の日)
/スポーツの日

J

16 2-Nov Mon Todos los Santos(諸聖人の日)

17 16-Nov Mon Independencia de Cartagena
（カルタヘナ独立記念日）

18 8-Dec Tues Dia de la Inmaculada Concepcion
（無原罪の御宿り）

19 25-Dec Fri Navidad（聖クリスマス）

20 30-Dec Wed Vacaciones de Fin de año(年末休暇)

21 31-Dec Thu Vacaciones de Fin de año(年末休暇)

total： 21  days

Colombia

8:00-16:00(12:00-13:00) / 9:00-17:00 (12:00-13:00)
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